CH \$215.00 86168

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM340260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nortek Security & Control LLC	FORMERLY Linear LLC	04/29/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GTO Access Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	3121 Hartsfield Road	
City:	Tallahassee	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32303	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86168593	CODESAFE
Serial Number:	86534545	ALLSTAR
Serial Number:	86534618	ALL-STAR
Serial Number:	86534715	MVP ALLSTAR
Registration Number:	2024376	ACCESSPRO
Registration Number:	2249234	ALLSTAR
Registration Number:	1477458	MULTI-CODE
Registration Number:	4421867	CODESAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9529120574

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9522534106
Email: tmgml@slwip.com
Correspondent Name: Michael B. Lasky
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5977.000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Lasky

TRADEMARK REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0650

SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Lasky/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2015	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Assignment1#page1.tif		
source=Assignment1#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0651

Trademark Assignment

This agreement entered this 29th day of April, 2015, between Nortek Security & Control LLC, a California limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 1950 Camino Vida Roble, Suite 150, Carlsbad, CA 92008 ("NortekSC"), and GTO Access Systems, LLC a Florida limited liability company with its principal place of business at 3121 Hartsfield Road, Tallahassee FL 32303 ("GTO"); both parties being wholly owned subsidiaries of Nortek, Inc. (Parent).

WHEREAS, NortekSC is the record owner of the following registrations and pending applications with the United States Patent and Trademark (the "Marks"); and

Reg. or Serial No.	Trademark	SLW Ref. No.
2,024,376	ACCESSPRO	5986.013US1
2,249,234	ALLSTAR & design	5986.019US1
1,477,458	MULTI-CODE	5986.047US1
4,421,867	CODESAFE	5986.060US1
SN 86/168593	CODESAFE & design	5986.061US1
SN 86/534545	ALLSTAR	5986.114US1
SN 86/534618	ALL-STAR & design	5986.115US1
SN 86/534715	MVP ALLSTAR & design	5986.116US1

WHEREAS, GTO is desirous of acquiring the portion of the ongoing business of NortekSC to which the Marks pertain, all the assets, all of the goodwill and the pending applications and registrations listed above.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby confirms that the Marks and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the registrations and pending applications are hereby assigned and transferred to GTO Access Systems, LLC.

Nortek Security & Control LLC

	Dyane Paulson
	Duane Paulson
Date: April 29, 2015	Sr. VP Prod. and Market Dev.
	GTO Access Systems, LLC
	Signature
Date:	Printed Name
	Title

Trademark Assignment

This agreement entered this 29th day of 2015, between Nortek Security & Control LLC, a California limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 1950 Camino Vida Roble, Suite 150, Carlsbad, CA 92008 ("NortekSC"), and GTO Access Systems, LLC a Florida limited liability company with its principal place of business at 3121 Hartsfield Road, Tallahassee FL 32303 ("GTO"); both parties being wholly owned subsidiaries of Nortek, Inc. (Parent).

WHEREAS, NortekSC is the record owner of the following registrations and pending applications with the United States Patent and Trademark (the "Marks"); and

Reg. or Serial No.	Trademark	SLW Ref. No.
2,024,376	ACCESSPRO	5986,013US1
2,249,234	ALLSTAR & design	5986.019US1
1,477,458	MULTI-CODE	5986.047US1
4,421,867	CODESAFE	5986.060US1
SN 86/168593	CODESAFE & design	5986.061US1
SN 86/534545	ALLSTAR	5986.114US1
SN 86/534618	ALL-STAR & design	5986.115US1
SN 86/534715	MVP ALLSTAR & design	5986.116US1

WHEREAS, GTO is desirous of acquiring the portion of the ongoing business of NortekSC to which the Marks pertain, all the assets, all of the goodwill and the pending applications and registrations listed above.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby confirms that the Marks and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the registrations and pending applications are hereby assigned and transferred to GTO Access Systems, LLC.

Nortek Security & Control LLC

	Signature
)ate:	Printed Name
	Title
	GTO Access Systems, LLC
	Signature,
Date: 4-29-/5	Bob Gill Printed Name Interim General Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0653

RECORDED: 05/04/2015